BOARD OF

STATE
ONISYNN

STATE BOARD OF NURSING

WYOMING

130 Hobbs Ave, Ste B « Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002 « Phone: 307-777-7601 « FAX: 307-777-3519 « https://wsbn.wyo.gov

Program Approval Quarterly Board Report
Education Committee

October 2020

For Dates July 1, 2020-September 30, 2020
Prepared by Caitlin Casner

l. Pre-Licensure Programs
The following documents are included in the application file:
e WSBN program approval
e  Proof of approval from the Wyoming Department of Education (or SARA)
e  Faculty qualifications sheet or CV
e  Clinical facility agreement sheet
e  Course syllabus
e  Proof of faculty Wyoming license

®  Proof of national nursing accreditation and approval by home BON

Mark Gordon - Cynthia LaBonde, MN, RN
Governor yOI I l I n g Executive Director

Institution ADN/ Course(s) Facility Student Date of
BSN Names Approval
(None)
1. Post-Licensure Programs
The following documents are included in the application file:
e  Proof of approval from the Wyoming Department of Education (or SARA)
e  Faculty qualifications sheet or CV
e  C(Clinical facility agreement sheet
e  Course syllabus
e  Proof of faculty Wyoming license
Institution Program Student Role(s) Facility / Location Date of
Approval
Chamberlain APRN 1. (FNP) 1. Northeast Wyoming Pediatrics 1. 07/10
Associates, Sheridan 2020
2. (FNP) 2. Goose Creek Family Practice, 2. 07/15
Sheridan 2020
3. (FNP) 3. Pediatric Clinic of Sweetwater 3. 09/01
Memorial, Green River 2020
4. (FNP) 4. Memorial Hospital Family Medicine, 4. 09/01
Rock Springs 2020
5. (FNP) 5. Memorial Hospital Family Medicine, 5. 09/01
Rock Springs 2020

Mission: Promote public safety through governance of nursing education and practice.


https://wsbn.wyo.gov/�

Georgetown University APRN 1. (FNP) 1. David A. Ellbogen, MD Practice, 1. 08/14
Casper 2020

Spring Arbor University APRN 1. (FNP) 1. Powell Valley Healthcare, Powell 1. 07/31
2020
2. (FNP) 2. Castle Rock Hospital District, Green 2. 07/31
River/South Lincoln Medical Center, 2020
Kemmerer
3. (FNP) 3. Family Health, Gillette 3. 09/02
2020

University of Colorado- 1. (FNP) 1. Teton Orthopedics, Lander 1. 08/26
Colorado Springs 2020
2. (FNP) 2. Lander Medical Clinic, Lander 2. 08/26
2020

Regis College 1. (FNP) 1. Cheyenne OB/GYN, Cheyenne 1. 08/05
2020
2. (FNP) 3. Cheyenne VA, Cheyenne 2. 08/05
2020
3. (PMHNP) 4. Peaceful Minds Wellness Center, 3. 08/05
Casper 2020
4. (PMHNP) 5. Cody Regional Health Behavioral 4. 08/05

Mission: Promote public safety through governance of nursing education and practice.



Mount Marty College

Gonzaga University

Rocky Mountain University
of Health Professions

University of Northern
Colorado

University of South
Alabama

Walden University

10.

11.

12.

(FNP)
(FNP)
(PMHNP)
(FNP)

(FNP)

(FNP)

(FNP)
(FNP)
(FNP)
(FNP)
(FNP)
(FNP)

(FNP)

(FNP)

(FNP)
(FNP)
(FNP)
(FNP)
(FNP)
(AGPCNP)
(FNP)
(FNP)
(FNP)
(FNP)

(FNP)

(FNP)

10.

11.

12.

Health Clinic, Cody
Pain Care Center, Casper

Casper OB/GYN, Casper
The Healing Place, Casper
Wyo Central Health Services, Casper

Crook County Medical Service
District, Sundance

Snowy Range Health Center, Laramie

Hometown Medical Clinic, Newcastle
Mesa Primary Care, Casper

Crook County Medical Services
District, Sundance
Stitches Acute Care, Cheyenne

Ivinson Memorial Hospital, Laramie

Cheyenne Regional Medical Center,
Cheyenne
Cheyenne Regional Medical Center,
Cheyenne

St. John’s Health, Jackson

Willow Creek Family Medicine,
Cheyenne

Crook County Medical Service Clinic,
Sundance

Bridger Valley Medical Group, Lyman

Rock Springs Community Health
Center, Rock Springs

Riverton Community Health Center,
Riverton

Community Health Center of Casper,
Casper

Castle Rock Medical Center, Green
River

Cheyenne OB/GYN, Cheyenne

Mesa Primary Care, Casper
Willow Creek Family Medicine,

Cheyenne
Big Horn Pediatrics, Gillette

Cheyenne Family Medicine,
Cheyenne

9.

2020
08/05
2020
08/13
2020
08/13
2020
08/13
2020
08/06
2020

08/21
2020

08/21
2020
08/28
2020
09/10
2020
09/14
2020
07/15
2020

. 08/26

2020

. 09/22

2020

. 07/17

2020

. 07/09

2020
08/05
2020
08/05
2020
08/05
2020
08/05
2020
08/05
2020
08/05
2020
08/05
2020
08/05
2020

10.08/05

2020

11.08/05

2020

12.08/05

2020

Mission: Promote public safety through governance of nursing education and practice.



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

(FNP)
(FNP)
(AGPCNP)
(FNP)
(FNP)

(FNP)

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Campbell County Medical Group 13. 08/05

Pediatrics, Gillette 2020
Cheyenne VA Medical Center 14.08/05
Women'’s Clinic, Cheyenne 2020
Babson and Associates Primary Care 15.08/13
LLC, Cheyenne 2020
Casper OB/GYN, Casper 16.08/13
2020
Campbell County Health, Gillette 17.08/13
2020
Sundance Clinic, Sundance 18.09/18
2020

1l. Other Programs — LPN IV-C Programs

The following documents are included in the application file:

e  Faculty qualifications or CV

® Course outline and materials that meet requirements from LPN IV Advisory Opinion

Facility

Course(s) to be Approved

Primary Instructor Date of
Approval

(None)

V. Other Programs — CNA Il & MAC Programs

The following documents are included in the application file:

e  Faculty qualifications or CV
e  Course outline and materials that meet requirements from CNA Il Advisory Opinion

Facility

Course(s) to be Approved Other Approved Courses Primary Instructor Date of

Approval

(None)

V. Wyoming Schools of Nursing — NCLEX Pass Rates

The following information is obtained from the National Council of State Boards of Nursing.

Facility July 1, 2020 - September 30, January 2019-December 2019 Total Students 2019
2020 First Time RN Pass 2019 Program First Time Students
Rate Pass Rate First time
pass
Casper College 94.44% 90.91% 44 40
Central Wyoming College 100.00% 97.14% 35 34
Eastern Wyoming College 25.00% 0.00% 1 0
Laramie County 80.95% 80.77% 78 63
Community College
Northern Wyoming 86.67% 87.30% 63 55
Community College-
Gillette/Sheridan
Northwest College 50.00% 83.87% 31 26
University of Wyoming Accelerated BS: Accelerated BS: Accelerated: 21  Accelerated:
100.00% 95.24% 20
Basic BS: Basic BS: Basic: 46 Basic: 45
74.19% 97.83%

Mission: Promote public safety through governance of nursing education and practice.



Western Wyoming 90.91% 89.19% 37 33
Community College

VI. Payments Received from Approval of Out of State Programs

VIl.  Additional Issues to be Reported to the Board

Mission: Promote public safety through governance of nursing education and practice.



