

Mark Gordon Governor



#### 130 Hobbs Ave, Ste B • Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002 • Phone: 307-777-7601 • FAX: 307-777-3519 • https://wsbn.wyo.gov

# Program Approval Quarterly Board Report Education Committee October 2020

### For Dates July 1, 2020-September 30, 2020

Prepared by Caitlin Casner

### I. Pre-Licensure Programs

The following documents are included in the application file:

- WSBN program approval
- Proof of approval from the Wyoming Department of Education (or SARA)
- Faculty qualifications sheet or CV
- Clinical facility agreement sheet
- Course syllabus
- Proof of faculty Wyoming license
- Proof of national nursing accreditation and approval by home BON

Institution	ADN/	Course(s)	Facility	Student	Date of
	BSN			Names	Approval
(None)					

### II. Post-Licensure Programs

The following documents are included in the application file:

- Proof of approval from the Wyoming Department of Education (or SARA)
- Faculty qualifications sheet or CV
- Clinical facility agreement sheet
- Course syllabus
- Proof of faculty Wyoming license

Institution Program		Student Role(s) Facility / Location		Date of Approval	
Chamberlain	APRN	1. (FNP)	<ol> <li>Northeast Wyoming Pediatrics Associates, Sheridan</li> </ol>	1. 07/10 2020	
		2. (FNP)	2. Goose Creek Family Practice, Sheridan	2. 07/15 2020	
		3. (FNP)	<ol> <li>Pediatric Clinic of Sweetwater Memorial, Green River</li> </ol>	3. 09/01 2020	
		4. (FNP)	4. Memorial Hospital Family Medicine, Rock Springs	4. 09/01 2020	
		5. (FNP)	5. Memorial Hospital Family Medicine, Rock Springs	5. 09/01 2020	

		6. (F	NP)	6.	Banner Health Clinic, Guernsey	6.	09/01 2020
		7. (F	ENP)	7.	Campbell County Medical Group- Nephrology and Complex Medicine, Gillette	7.	09/01 2020
		8. (F	NP)	8.	Campbell County Medical Group, Gillette	8.	09/01 2020
		9. (F	NP)	9.	Campbell County Medical Group, Gillette	9.	09/01 2020
		10. (F	NP)	10.	Goose Creek Family Practice, Sheridan	10.	09/01 2020
		11. (F	NP)	11.	Banner Health Clinic, Guernsey	11.	09/22 2020
Georgetown University	APRN	1. (F	ENP)	1.	David A. Ellbogen, MD Practice, Casper	1.	08/14 2020
Simmons University	APRN	1. (F	NP)	1.	Campbell County Hospital, Gillette	1.	07/09 2020
		2. (F	NP)	2.	Jackson Whole Family Health, Jackson	2.	09/14 2020
		3. (F	NP)	3.	Gillette VA Clinic, Gillette	3.	09/15 2020
		4. (F	NP)	4.	Associates in Women's Health, Gillette	4.	09/18 2020
Spring Arbor University	APRN	1. (F	NP)	1.	Powell Valley Healthcare, Powell	1.	07/31 2020
		2. (F	FNP)	2.	Castle Rock Hospital District, Green River/South Lincoln Medical Center, Kemmerer	2.	07/31 2020
		3. (F	NP)	3.	Family Health, Gillette	3.	09/02 2020
Creighton University	APRN	1. (F	NP)	1.	Cody Regional Health, Cody	1.	07/15 2020
		2. (F	NP)	2.	Lander Medical Clinic/Western Family Care, Lander	2.	07/31 2020
		3. (F	PMNHP)	3.	Kintsugi Psychiatry, Casper	3.	09/08 2020
		4. (F	PMHNP)	4.	Wyoming Behavioral Institute, Casper	4.	09/08 2020
University of Colorado- Colorado Springs		1. (F	NP)	1.	Teton Orthopedics, Lander	1.	08/26 2020
		2. (F	ENP)	2.	Lander Medical Clinic, Lander	2.	08/26 2020
Maryville University		1. (F	ENP)	1.	Snowy Range Health Center, Laramie	1.	08/13 2020
Regis College		1. (F	NP)	1.	Cheyenne OB/GYN, Cheyenne	1.	08/05 2020
		2. (F	NP)	3.	Cheyenne VA, Cheyenne	2.	08/05 2020
		3. (F	PMHNP)	4.	Peaceful Minds Wellness Center, Casper	3.	2020 08/05 2020
		4. (F	PMHNP)	5.	Cody Regional Health Behavioral	4.	08/05

		Health Clinic, Cody	2020
	5. (FNP)	6. Pain Care Center, Casper	5. 08/05
			2020
	6. (FNP)	7. Casper OB/GYN, Casper	6. 08/13 2020
	7. (PMHNP)	8. The Healing Place, Casper	7. 08/13
	<i>(</i> . (		2020
	8. (FNP)	9. Wyo Central Health Services, Casper	8. 08/13
		· · ·	2020
Mount Marty College	1. (FNP)	1. Crook County Medical Service	1. 08/06
		District, Sundance	2020
Gonzaga University	1. (FNP)	1. Snowy Range Health Center, Laramie	1. 08/21
			2020
Rocky Mountain University	1. (FNP)	1. Hometown Medical Clinic, Newcastle	1. 08/21
of Health Professions			2020
	2. (FNP)	2. Mesa Primary Care, Casper	2. 08/28
	2 (ENID)	2. Create County Madical Consistent	2020
	3. (FNP)	<ol> <li>Crook County Medical Services District, Sundance</li> </ol>	3. 09/10 2020
	4. (FNP)	4. Stitches Acute Care, Cheyenne	4. 09/14
	(INI)	in outeres reate cure, encycline	2020
University of Northern	1. (FNP)	1. Ivinson Memorial Hospital, Laramie	1. 07/15
Colorado			2020
	2. (FNP)	2. Cheyenne Regional Medical Center,	2. 08/26
	2 (5112)	Cheyenne	2020
	3. (FNP)	3. Cheyenne Regional Medical Center,	3. 09/22
		Cheyenne	2020
University of South	1. (FNP)	1. St. John's Health, Jackson	1. 07/17
Alabama			2020
Walden University	1. (FNP)	1. Willow Creek Family Medicine,	1. 07/09
	ζ, γ	Cheyenne	2020
	2. (FNP)	2. Crook County Medical Service Clinic,	2. 08/05
		Sundance	2020
	3. (FNP)	3. Bridger Valley Medical Group, Lyman	3. 08/05
		4 Deck Springs Community Health	2020
	4. (FNP)	<ol> <li>Rock Springs Community Health Center, Rock Springs</li> </ol>	4. 08/05 2020
	5. (FNP)	5. Riverton Community Health Center,	5. 08/05
		Riverton	2020
	6. (AGPCNP)	6. Community Health Center of Casper,	6. 08/05
		Casper	2020
	7. (FNP)	7. Castle Rock Medical Center, Green	7. 08/05
		River	2020
	8. (FNP)	8. Cheyenne OB/GYN, Cheyenne	8. 08/05
	9. (FNP)	9. Mesa Primary Care, Casper	2020 9. 08/05
	J. (INI)	J. Wesa Hinary Care, Casper	2020
	10. (FNP)	10. Willow Creek Family Medicine,	10.08/05
	- \ - /	Cheyenne	2020
	11. (FNP)	11. Big Horn Pediatrics, Gillette	11.08/05
			2020
			10 00 100
	12. (FNP)	12. Cheyenne Family Medicine,	12.08/05
		Cheyenne	2020

13. (FNP)	13. Campbell County Medical Group	13. 08/05
	Pediatrics, Gillette	2020
14. (FNP)	14. Cheyenne VA Medical Center	14.08/05
	Women's Clinic, Cheyenne	2020
15. (AGPCNP)	15. Babson and Associates Primary Care	15.08/13
	LLC, Cheyenne	2020
16. (FNP)	16. Casper OB/GYN, Casper	16.08/13
		2020
17. (FNP)	17. Campbell County Health, Gillette	17.08/13
		2020
18. (FNP)	18. Sundance Clinic, Sundance	18.09/18
		2020

## III. Other Programs – LPN IV-C Programs

The following documents are included in the application file:

- Faculty qualifications or CV
- Course outline and materials that meet requirements from LPN IV Advisory Opinion

Facility	Course(s) to be Approved	Primary Instructor	Date of Approval
(None)			

## IV. Other Programs – CNA II & MAC Programs

The following documents are included in the application file:

- Faculty qualifications or CV
- Course outline and materials that meet requirements from CNA II Advisory Opinion

Facility	Course(s) to be Approved	Other Approved Courses	Primary Instructor	Date of Approval
(None)				

## V. Wyoming Schools of Nursing – NCLEX Pass Rates

The following information is obtained from the National Council of State Boards of Nursing.

Facility	July 1, 2020 – September 30, 2020 First Time RN Pass Rate	January 2019-December 2019 Program First Time Pass Rate	2019 Total Students	2019 Students First time pass
Casper College	94.44%	90.91%	44	40
Central Wyoming College	100.00%	97.14%	35	34
Eastern Wyoming College	25.00%	0.00%	1	0
Laramie County Community College	80.95%	80.77%	78	63
Northern Wyoming Community College- Gillette/Sheridan	86.67%	87.30%	63	55
Northwest College	50.00%	83.87%	31	26
University of Wyoming	Accelerated BS: 100.00%	Accelerated BS: 95.24%	Accelerated: 21	Accelerated: 20
	Basic BS: 74.19%	Basic BS: 97.83%	Basic: 46	Basic: 45

## VI. Payments Received from Approval of Out of State Programs

### (None)

## VII. Additional Issues to be Reported to the Board

- Website and social media
accounts regularly updated
to inform licensees about
upcoming renewal period.
- Chapter 6 is currently being
revised by the Education
committee.
- Deficiency warning letters
sent to three Wyoming
nursing programs with less
than 75% NCLEX first time
pass rates during 2020 third
quarter.